AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2022 PA-1
!NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS! (LAST TIME BUY: 12TH AUG 2022)
3 Watt
Single
Output
3
Description
The RAC03-C series is an ultra-compact universal input AC/DC power module for PCB mounting.
It features high efficiency, low standby power, high operating temperature, soft start, low output ripple/
noise, overload and short-circuit protection as well as a built-in EMC Class B filter. Output voltages range
from 3.3VDC to 24VDC, including a 3.8VDC version designed for battery chargers and GSM modems.
Features
Regulated
Converters
• Compact low profile AC-DC power supply
• 80mW no load power consumption
• Class II power supply with 3kVAC isolation
• Extra wide input voltage range (80~264VAC)
• Low output ripple/noise
• EN, UL and CE certified RAC03-C
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ (1) Load (2,3)
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC03-3.3SC 80-264 3.3 900 67 6800
RAC03-3.8SC 80-264 3.8 789 67 6800
RAC03-05SC 80-264 5 600 72 4000
RAC03-09SC 80-264 9 333 76 3000
RAC03-12SC 80-264 12 250 76 680
RAC03-15SC 80-264 15 200 76 470
RAC03-24SC 80-264 24 125 78 200
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples:
RAC3-3.3SC    3 Watt       3.3Vout      Single Output
RAC3-24SC     3 Watt        24Vout      Single Output
Singlenom. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RAC03-__ SC
IEC/EN60950-1 certified